REC

102725533

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and	Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Korkers Products, LLC	Name: Omni Trax Technology, Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	InternalAddress:
[1]	Street Address: 9333 S.E. Alansa Blvd.
	City <u>Clackamas</u> State <u>OR</u> ZIP 97015
	[] Individual(s) citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance:	[] Association
[X] Assignment [] Merger	[] Limited Partnership
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other	[] Other
Execution Date: April 8, 2004	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: [] Yes [X] No
	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s): 10/293,188 B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No	
5. Name and address of party to whom	6. Total number of applications and
correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	patents involved: [1]
Name: Charles D. McClung	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41 and 1.21(h))\$40.00
Address: 1600 ODS Tower 601 S.W. Second Avenue	[X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account to
Portland, OR 97204-3157	[] Any deficiencies in enclosed fees authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit Account No. 03-1550
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Charles D. McClunq Name of Person Signing Si	Ignature April 13, 2004 Date
Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments, and document [2]	
Do not detach this portion	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231	
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.	

40.00 OP 04/49/2004 MGETACHE 00000072 10293188

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Korkers Products, LLC, an Oregon Limited Liability Company, whose address is 9333 S.E. Alansa Blvd., Clackamas, Oregon 97015, is the owner of an invention entitled BOOT WITH REPLACEABLE SOLE PLATE, which is the subject of United States patent application Serial No. 10/293,188;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration paid by Omni Trax Technology, Inc., an Oregon corporation, whose address is 9333 S.E. Alansa Blvd., Clackamas, Oregon 97015, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, Korkers Products, LLC, does hereby assign unto the same Omni Trax Technology, Inc., its entire interest in U.S. patent application Serial No. 10/293,188 and said invention for the United States and all foreign countries and any letters patent to be issued therefor in the United States or any foreign country and any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, improvements, reissues or extensions that may be made or granted thereon.

AND the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue such letters patent in accordance herewith. And I agree to execute further instruments proper for effectuating the premises.

Executed this 8 day of April, 2004.

KORKERS PRODUCTS, LLC

Robert Workman, Member

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF OREGON)
)ss:
County of Clackanas)

Before me, a Notary Public for said county, personally appeared Robert Workman, known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of Korkers Products, LLC, and acknowledged it to be his free act and deed.

Witness my hand and seal this 8 day of April, 2004.

OFFICIAL SEAL
SARA RENÉ POPE
NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON
COMMISSION NO. 366461
MY COMMISSION PIRES MARCH 11, 2007

RECORDED: 04/16/2004

Notary Public for Oregon

My Commission Expires: (0311107

PATENT REEL: 015218 FRAME: 0606